# OP \$40.00 3540963

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308249

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roserock Middle, LLC		06/03/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Domaine Drouhin Oregon, Inc.	
Street Address:	6750 Breymans Orchard Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3540963	ROSEROCK VINEYARD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (503) 294-9460

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM, pphartigan@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Jere M. Webb/Stoel Rives LLP

**Address Line 1:** 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25208-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick P. Hartigan, SR paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick P. Hartigan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ROSEROCK TM Assignment - Roserock Middle to Domaine Drouhin#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0683



## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, Roserock Middle, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, ("Assignor") owns by assignment the following mark in the United States which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

ROSEROCK VINEYARD 3,540,963 December 2, 2008

Whereas, Domaine Drouhin Oregon, Inc., an Oregon corporation with a principal business address of 6750 Breymans Orchard Road, Dayton, Oregon 97114 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. mark and the U.S. registration thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, effective as of the date signed below, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registration thereof.

Dated: June 3, 2014

ROSEROCK MIDDLE, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

By: Domaine Drouhin Oregon, Inc.

Its: Sole Member

David Millman

Its: Executive Vice-President

PRESCRIPTION DESIGN SOLL

RECORDED: 06/20/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005306 FRAME: 0684